
Great Falls (MT) (6-0) -vs- Arizona Christian (1-2)
11/07/14 at Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)

 
 

 
 
Great Falls (MT) 92

Arizona Christian 80

Date: 11/07/14
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 106
Site: Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)
Referees: Mollie Rieser, Rick Showers, Carrie Dykstra
Notes: Arizona Christian Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Great Falls (MT) 40 52 92
Arizona Christian 38 42 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 HUERTAS-VINING,Darah * 34 7-13 3-7 6-7 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 4 23
12 LEGEL, Erin * 37 4-10 2-6 7-8 2-6 8 1 8 1 0 0 17
50 ABRAMSON, Lindsey * 30 8-15 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 5 1 0 0 3 17
23 MCDONAGH, Stephanie * 35 5-11 3-4 3-5 3-3 6 3 3 1 0 5 16
21 OWENS, Mackenzie * 18 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
32 BRAINARD, Kendalyn 19 3-6 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 0 7
44 WILMORE, Mary 17 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 5
22 HERRON, Molly 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 CRIPPEN, Ashley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 DONALDSON, Elyce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-64 9-19 21-30 14-23 37 19 19 4 0 12 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-64   48.4 % 9-19   47.4 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 GRUBER, Alyssa * 36 8-12 4-5 7-7 0-4 4 4 5 1 0 1 27
03 MAYS, Jazmin * 36 3-6 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 3 10
10 BLUE, Taylor * 32 5-13 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 0 0 4 10
15 KEMPF, Mariah * 20 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 5 0 1 0 0 9
02 SHOWERS, Amanda * 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
11 ANAYA, Sophia 22 4-11 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 1 1 1 12
33 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 13 2-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 EVANS, Gabrielle 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 KEMPF, Alana 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
99 GROTH, Jessica 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 CASTLEDINE, Megan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 9-20 17-23 7-21 28 25 14 6 1 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-59   45.8 % 9-20   45.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Great Falls (MT) 40

Arizona Christian 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 HUERTAS-VINING,Darah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 LEGEL, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 ABRAMSON, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MCDONAGH, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 OWENS, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BRAINARD, Kendalyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 WILMORE, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 HERRON, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 CRIPPEN, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 DONALDSON, Elyce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 GRUBER, Alyssa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MAYS, Jazmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BLUE, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KEMPF, Mariah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 SHOWERS, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ANAYA, Sophia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 EVANS, Gabrielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 KEMPF, Alana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 GROTH, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 CASTLEDINE, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Great Falls (MT) 52

Arizona Christian 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 HUERTAS-VINING,Darah 34 7-13 3-7 6-7 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 4 23
12 LEGEL, Erin 37 4-10 2-6 7-8 2-6 8 1 8 1 0 0 17
50 ABRAMSON, Lindsey 30 8-15 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 5 1 0 0 3 17
23 MCDONAGH, Stephanie 35 5-11 3-4 3-5 3-3 6 3 3 1 0 5 16
21 OWENS, Mackenzie 18 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
32 BRAINARD, Kendalyn 19 3-6 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 0 7
44 WILMORE, Mary 17 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 5
22 HERRON, Molly 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 CRIPPEN, Ashley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 DONALDSON, Elyce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-64 9-19 21-30 14-23 37 19 19 4 0 12 92
48.4 % 47.4 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 GRUBER, Alyssa 36 8-12 4-5 7-7 0-4 4 4 5 1 0 1 27
3 MAYS, Jazmin 36 3-6 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 3 10
10 BLUE, Taylor 32 5-13 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 0 0 4 10
15 KEMPF, Mariah 20 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 5 0 1 0 0 9
2 SHOWERS, Amanda 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
11 ANAYA, Sophia 22 4-11 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 1 1 1 12
33 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 13 2-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 EVANS, Gabrielle 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 KEMPF, Alana 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
99 GROTH, Jessica 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 CASTLEDINE, Megan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-59 9-20 17-23 7-21 28 25 14 6 1 11 80
45.8 % 45.0 % 73.9 %


